(*2) On April 29, 2004, in order to establish the insurance business for diversification of revenues, the Bank invested (Won)30,246 million
(including acquisition costs) to acquire ownership of KB Life Insurance Co., Ltd., which acquired the assets and the liabilities of Hanil
Life Insurance Co., Ltd. The Bank disposed of 49% shares of KB Life Insurance Co., Ltd. to ING Insurance International B.V. for
(Won)14,782 million. The difference between the disposal amount and the book value of (Won)10,583 million was reflected in the
accumulative effect of equity method.

(*3) KLB Securities Co., Ltd., Jooeun Industrial Co., Ltd., Kookmin Bank Singapore Ltd., Kookmin Finance Asia, Ltd., KICO No. 2 Venture
Investment Partnership and KICO No. 3 Venture Investment Partnership are all in the process of liquidation.

- 18 -

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 92

Table of Contents

(12) The valuation of securities accounted for using the equity method as of September 30, 2005 was as follows (Unit: In millions):

Book value
before

valuation

Acquisition

(disposal) Dividend

Foreign
currency
translation
gain (loss)

Equity gain
(loss)on

investment

Capital

adjustments

Book value
after

valuation

Domestic stocks
KB Investment Co., Ltd. (Won) 78,695 (Won) 1,437 (Won) (447) (Won) �  (Won) 3,704 (Won) (215) (Won) 83,174
KB Futures Co., Ltd. 26,010 �  (400) �  1,340 �  26,950
KB Data System Co.,
Ltd. (*3) 15,827 3 (640) �  (2,219) 3 12,974
KB Real Estate Trust 58,071 �  �  �  15,908 �  73,979
KB Asset Management 47,288 �  (6,134) �  8,839 175 50,168
KB Credit Information
(*1) 18,670 1,399 (587) �  5,905 143 25,530
KB Life Insurance Co.,
Ltd. (*2, 3 and 4) 8,572 (4,200) �  �  (4,372) �  �
KLB Securities Co., Ltd.
(*2) �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Jooeun Industrial Co.,
Ltd. (*2) �  �  �  �  �  �  �
ING Life Insurance
Korea 69,145 �  (7,000) �  17,176 12,671 91,992

322,278 (1,361) (15,208) �  46,281 12,777 364,767

Foreign stocks
Kookmin Bank Singapore
Ltd. 1,812 �  �  (10) �  �  1,802
Kookmin Finance Asia
Ltd. (HK) 254 �  �  (2) �  �  252
Kookmin Bank Int�l Ltd.
(London) 55,707 �  �  (5,113) 1,534 (132) 51,996
Kookmin Bank Hong
Kong Ltd. 65,028 �  �  (398) 5,710 (519) 69,821
Sorak Financial Holdings
PTE Ltd. 82,153 �  �  (2,932) 9,060 (11,314) 76,967

204,954 �  �  (8,455) 16,304 (11,965) 200,838

Equity Securities
KICO No. 2 Venture
Investment Partnership 213 �  �  �  (28) �  185
KICO No. 3 Venture
Investment Partnership 149 �  �  �  6 �  155
Pacific IT Investment
Partnership 6,959 �  �  �  (1,847) �  5,112
NPC02-4 Kookmin
Venture Fund 10,179 �  (199) �  2,518 �  12,498

17,500 �  (199) �  649 �  17,950

(Won) 544,732 (Won) (1,361) (Won) (15,407) (Won) (8,455) (Won) 63,234 (Won) 812 (Won) 583,555

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 93

(*1) Differences of ((Won)1,128 million) between the purchase price and the Bank�s proportionate ownership of the net book value of KB
Credit Information resulting from an additional purchase of 342,844 shares in October 2004 are credited to gain on valuation of securities
accounted for using the equity method for five years. The Bank credited (Won)169 million to current operation for the nine months ended
September 30, 2005 and the balance was (Won)902 million as of September 30, 2005.

- 19 -

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K